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Providing Public Comment to the School Board 

 
Thank you for your interest in the Aberdeen School District. The Board of Directors welcomes public 
comment and wants to make it as easy as possible for you to take part in the governing process.  
 
Public comment should be submitted to schoolboard@asd5.org by noon the day of the meeting.  
 
Regular meetings take place on the first and third Tuesdays of the month, but are subject to change. 
You can verify the Board’s next meeting status by visiting the ASD5 website at www.asd5.org. 
 
The Board sets aside time for public comment at the beginning of the meeting.  When preparing 
comment for the Board of Directors, it’s important to remember that these are formal business meetings 
that follow Robert’s Rules of Order and the law.  
 
You have several options when submitting comment: 

• Submit comment on agenda items and let us know whether you would like to read it at the 
meeting, up to 3 minutes.  

• Submit comment on agenda items and let us know whether you would like it to be read on your 
behalf at the meeting, up to 3 minutes. 

• Submit comment on other topics for the record. Non-agenda comments are provided to the 
board in advance of the meeting and become part of the public meeting record.  

Please note that comment regarding personnel matters or confidential labor negotiations will not be 
read aloud at the meeting. 
 
Presenting at a public meeting 

If you would like to be on the agenda to make a presentation to the Board of Directors, contact: 

• Superintendent Dr. Alicia Henderson, (360) 538-2000, ahenderson@asd5.org, or 

• President Sandra Bielski, (360) 532-0306, sbielski@asd5.org 
 
Communicating with members of the Board of Directors 

The Superintendent and the Board of Directors are available outside of formal board meetings to 
respond to your questions or concerns.  

President Sandra Bielski: (360) 532-0306 sbielski@asd5.org 
Vice President William Dyer (360) 533-3664 wdyer@asd5.org 
Director Jennifer Durney (360) 580-6054 jdurney@asd5.org 
Director Jessica Jurasin (360) 591-6708 jjurasin@asd5.org 
Director Suzy Ritter  (360) 591-3181 sritter@asd5.org 

 
Public Comment is due by Noon the day of the meeting to schoolboard@asd5.org 
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